

On page 1, line 4, of the Introduced bill, after "section," delete " a person may assert the medical purpose for using cannabis as a"

On page 1, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "a " insert "it is an affirmative "

On page 1, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "prosecution" delete " involving"

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "involving " insert "for using or possessing "

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "such " insert "affirmative "

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "valid" insert the comma

On page 2, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete "If the" and insert "The"

On page 2, line 1, of the Introduced bill, after "patient" insert " and the person is not in physical possession of the registry identification card"

On page 2, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete "If the" and insert "The"

On page 2, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "offense" insert " or produces the registry identification card to law enforcement within twenty-four hours of the alleged offense"